PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 020309 Frame 0262. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date should be 12/17/2007 for Jeffrey Adam Bloom and 12/18/2007 for John Scott Nafziger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Adam Bloom	12/17/2007
John Scott Nafziger	12/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sarnoff Corporation
Street Address:	201 Washington Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540-6449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)210-0317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-719-9473

Email: lindsey.hunt@omikronlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Omikron IP Law Group
Address Line 1: 525 1st Street, Suite 112

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsey Hunt

Total Attachments: 8

source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking Assignment#page1.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking Assignment#page2.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500735891 REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0149

OP \$40.00 688

source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking Assignment#page4.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking_NOR#page1.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking_NOR#page2.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking_NOR#page3.tif source=037-Sarnoff Watermarking_NOR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0150

Sarnoff Reference No. 14928

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Jeffrey Adam Bloom (citizen of the United States of America), am a co-inventor of the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/872,921, titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING AN ASYMMETRIC WATERMARK CARRIER," filed June 21, 2004, having Sarnoff Reference No. 14928, which issued on April 20, 2005 as U.S. Patent No. 6,885,757 (herein collectively referred to as the "Patent").

In an Assignment executed by me on August 6, 2004 (a copy of which is attached hereto), I assigned my entire right, title, and interest in THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent to SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton NJ 08540-6449, United States of America.

By virtue of the Assignment executed on August 6, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I transferred to SARNOFF CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title for all countries in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof

--- SIGNATURE PROVIDED ON THE NEXT PAGE ---

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0151 In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 17 day of December, 2007

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Dec 18 07 11:32a

Samoff Reference No. 14928

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, John Scott Nafziger (citizen of the United States of America), am a co-inventor of the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/872,921, titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING AN ASYMMETRIC WATERMARK CARRIER," filed June 21, 2004, having Sarnoff Reference No. 14928, which issued on April 20, 2005 as U.S. Patent No. 6,885,757 (herein collectively referred to as the "Patent").

In an Assignment executed by me on July 15, 2004 (a copy of which is attached hereto), I assigned my entire right, title, and interest in THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent to SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton NJ 08540-6449, United States of America.

By virtue of the Assignment executed on July 15, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I transferred to SARNOFF CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title for all countries in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof

--- SIGNATURE PROVIDED ON THE NEXT PAGE ---

Assignment Page 1 of 2

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 18 day of Occarba, 2007.

Name: John Scott Nafziger

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/03/2008 500430961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Adam Bloom	08/06/2004
John Scott Nafziger	07/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sarnoff Corporation
Street Address:	201 Washington Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540-6449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)210-0317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 886-2-2718-8558

Email: sharon@tpacip.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Lin

Address Line 1: Rm.1402,14th Fl., No. 205, Dunhua N. Rd.

Address Line 4: Taipei City, TAIWAN 105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Lin

Total Attachments: 4

source=US6885757#page1.tif source=US6885757#page2.tif source=US6885757#page3.tif source=US6885757#page4.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2008 REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0155